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(301) 2s3-6040 .
rvlwv.osterresearchingsorvlc;es' com

nLarYanno ster@comLoast'ne;t

Decen[ber 3t,2}l4

Chiefl Section of Administration
Offic4 of Proceedings
Surfade TransPortation Board

395 E Street, SW
Wasflington, D"C. 20423

Dear Section Chief:

Encl{sed for recording with the siu:face Transportation Brrard are one original and one

coun{erpart of the docirment drxcfi6ed b."1.; to be re'c'orded pursuant to Section 11301 of Title

49 oflthe U.S. Code:

Memorandum of Partial Termination of Lerase dated as of l2l3lll4

Lessor:

PBF Hotd'ing ComPanY LLC
1 Sylvan Way,12:nd Floor
FarsippanY, NJ 070ji4

FBF Rail Logistics rCompany LLC

1 Sylvan Way,12|nd Floor
Pa:rsippany, NJ 070:i4

47E, Tank Cars
DPRX 2511 017 -2598 86, NI

Equipment:

^aq
Y*[['Ann Oster
Resoarch Consultant

RECORDATION NO. 31271-E 
FILED DECEMBER 31, 2014 12:53 PM 
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 



:, .::. :, 1? : .; :. 
-

IUENTORATVDUM OF
PAITTIAL TERMINATIOT{ OX' LEASE

between

PBX' .RA[I, LOGISTICS CO]TIPANV LT,C'
ns Le$sor

and

n'BF IIOLDIING COMPANY LLC'
as Le$see

ThiS MEMORA}IDUhd OlF PAIRTIAL TERIV{IN{T'ION OF LEASE, dAtcd AS Of
De4emberSl _,2014,is made lby PIIF RAJL LOGISTICS CIOMPANY LLC, aDelaware limited
rulility cffiaoy ('ilessor"), and PBF HOLDING COIVIPANY LLC, a Delaware limited
lialility sompany ('Lessee'),

WHEREAS, Lessor and l.essee entered into that certain Transportation. Services

Ag*eement dated as of March 26,2014 (ru amended, supplemented or otherwise modified fiom

timb to time, the "Irase"), Urrleqs the context otherwisrr: rerpires, all capitalized terms used but

not otherwise defined herein strall hrlve the meanings sel; fortlh in the Lease.

WHEREAS, in regarct to the Lease, a Memoramdum of Lease was recorded with the

Sur]face Transportaiion goard (th€ '''STB") on June 27,21014', under Recordation No. 3l2ill, and

Me[noranda of Supplement to Lease were recorded vvith the SltB on August 7, 2014, under
Redordation No. 

-jtZZt-A, 
September 30, 2014, underr Recordation No. 31271'8,, and

October 17,2014, under ltecordation No. 312171-C:, respectively (collectively, the

"M0moranda"),

WHEREAS, Lessor and l,essee have partially terrmirnarted the Lease only as to the Units

set forth on Eilhibfu\ attaohed horelto (the "Release Units").

WHEREAS, the parties, by executing this Memorandum and causing it to be recorded

with the app:ropriaie govemrnontall auth,orities, desire to pro,vide public notice of the pafiial

teninination oil the Lease.

WHEREAS, this Menroranflum nnay be execulnrd in any number of counterparts, each
ex$outed couuterpart constituting arr origi:nal but all togr*her only one such Memorandum.

RECORDATION NO. 31271-E 
FILED DECEMBER 31, 2014 12:53 PM 
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IN WITNESS WHERLOFI, gach of the undersilped pursuant to due company authorily
sed this Memorandum ,cf $upplement to lrease to be executed in its respeotive company
rorate name by an officer drily authorized, and hererby declares pursuant to 28 U.S.C.
under penalty of perjury, tlpat ttris tvlemorandum is a true and correct document and waswrder penalty of perj

as ofthe date herein first set forth above,

2



ttLessOrtt

Stale ofNew Jlersey 
l
, s s

Co$ty of Monis )
^ v

On this gft day of Der:er4ber,2Al4, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and
for said Counrty and State, pcrsogrally appeared John li. Luke, personally known to me (or
pro'fed to me on the basis of sratisfactory evidence) to trr: the person whose name is subscribed
to tftt within instrument and acknowledged to me thatt ho/she executed the same in his/her
aut$orized capacity, and that try his/her signature on tlrre instrument the entity upon behalf of
whiph the person acted, executed ther instrument.

WITNIESS my hand ancl offir:ial seal,

,*,f)
My Comni

/l'.lrt-

A Notary Publlc of New Jercey
o8n6l@Eglgn gptgs :3 | t4l20tg
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Exhibit A*-T---

Thf Released Units, being Four: Htundred Seventy-Eight (47S) T'ank Cars having the following
Car Marks and Car Numbers:

CarMarks 9g1!gpb'gl GSr Numbor
257097
257098
257099
257700
257101
257LOZ
z57to3
257704
z57LO'
257106
257t07
257t08
257L09
2s7110
257LL!
257LLz
2571t3
257tr4
257115
2s7Ll6
257LL7
257tlg
2571L9
257120
257721
257722
2s7123
257L24
2s7t25
257126
257L27
257t28
2s7129
257130
257137
257r32
257133
257134
257135
257136

futlumEcg
2570L7
257018
257019
257020
257021,
257022
257023
257024
257025
2s7026
257027
257028
257029
257030
257031
257032
257033
2s7034
25703s
257036
257037
2s7038
257039
257040
257A47
257042
257043
257044
257045
257046
2s7047
257048
257049
2s7050
2s7051
2s7052
2570s3
257054
257055
257056

DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX

2570s7
2s7058
2,s7059
257060
257061
2s7462
257063
257064
257065
257066
257067
257068
2s7069
257070
25707L
257W2
2s7073
2t57074
257075
2s7076
2s7077
257078
257079
2t57080
2s7A&L
257082
257083
257084
257085
257086
257087
2.57088
257085
2157090
25749t
257092
257093
257094
257095
257096

Gar Mark€
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX



Exhtbit A (continued)

Car Marks-dFRX

qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
gPRX
qPRX
qPRX
DPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
gPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
gPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
gPRX
qPRX

?PRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX

9il-Ngrn!e!
257L37
257138
257139
257t40
257L41.
257t42
257I43
257144
2s7t45
257t46
257L47
257t48
2s7L49
257t54
?5715L
2s7t52
257153
257154
2571_55
257156
257L57
257158
257159
257160
257t6L
257t62
257L63
257t64
257165
257L66
257L67
257168
2s7769
257170
25717L
257L72
257L73
257L74
257175
257L76

liar Mar[<s
D}PRX
DIPRX
DIPRX
DIPRX
D}PRX
D)PRX
DPRX
D}PRX
I}PRX
DPRX
[)PRX
DPRX
DPRX
[)PRX
E)PRX
C)PRX
C)PRX
[)PRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
[,PRX
DPRX
T'PRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
['PRX
DPRX
OPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX

9eI NUmUU
257t77
257178
257L79
257180
257r8L
257r82
257t83
257L84
2s7L85
257186
257t87
257188
257L89
257t90
2s7tgr
257792
257193
257L94
257795
2s7196
257197
257198
257199
257200
23720L
257202
257703
257204
25720s
257206
257207
257208
257209
257210
257211
2572t2
2,s72t3
25721.4
2572L5
2572L6

Gar Mafks
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX

Gar Numbef
257376
2573t7
25732A
257322
2s7323
257324
257326
257327
257328
257329
257330
257331
257332
257333
257334
25733s
257336
257337
257338
257339
257340
257341
257342
2s7344
257345
257347
257348
257349
257350
2s7351
257352
2s7353
257354
2s7355
257356
2s7358
257359
257360
257362
257363



pPRX
qPRX
qPRX

Exlliblt A (continued)

DPRX

PPRX
DPRX

PPRX
DPRX

PPRX
EPRX
DPRX
pPRX
OPRX
qPRX

qPRX
qPRX
DPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
QPRX

CaLMerks GarNunbeq
2s7364
257365
257367
257369
2s7372
257374
25737s
257376
257377
257378
2s7380
257381
257382
257383
257384
25738s
257386
2s7968
259060
259061
259069
259072
259077
259086
259091
259097
259098
259350
259363
259365
259372
259375
259376
259377
259378
259379
2s9384
2s9385
259387
259391
259392
259393
259394
259395
259396

GaFMarks Calilgpler
DPRX 259397
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
OPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX

qPRX
TDPRX
qpRX
QPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX

PPRX
qPRX

DPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
DPRX
qPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
qPRX
qPRX
qPRX
DPRX

259398
259399
259401
259403,
259404
260005
260006
26A007
260008;
260010r
26001 1
2600L2
260013
260414
26001s
259063
259070
259073
259090
259094
259095
259096
259103
259LO4
259r74
259rt'
259L16
259tL7
2591.18
259t20
259r22
259r23
2s9t24
259L25
259126
2s9127
259128
259129
259I30
259 131
259r32
259 133
259r34
259135

Car Marks
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX

Car Number
259142
259143
259t44
259t45
259351
259356
2s9362
259366
259386
259389
259400
259402
259405
260009
260016
259113
25986+
259862
259866
259867
259871
259878
259880
259892
259898
259889
259859
259861
25986s
259872
259875
259883
259893
259894
259895
259897
259899
259900
259901
259902
259904
259906
259907
259908
259909



Can Marks Car ryymbsr
0PRX 25e910
DPRX 259917
DPRX 259912
DPRX 259915

2599t7
259919
259922
259923
259925

Q3rMa*s 9sINuFber

PPRX
PPRX
qPRX
DPRX
DPRX

IDPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX

259246,
259247',
2592+8i
259249
25925Qt
25959i
259594.
259597',
2595981
259642
259603
259604.
259606
259607
259608
259609
259610r
25961 1
2596L2
259613
259614
259615
259616
2596L7
259618
2596L9
259620
25962L
259622
259623
259624
259625
259627
259629
259260
259262
259263
259265

Car Marks
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX

Gar Number
25926L
259654
259652
259660
259270
259268
259269
259655
259656
2596sE
259266
259267
259275
259860
259863
259868
2s9869
259870
259873
259874
259876
259877
259879
259881
259884
259885
259886

DPRX 259926
DPRX 259929
pPRX 259930
DPRX 259932
DPRX 259933
EPRX 259936
DPRX 259937
DPRX 259933
DPRX 259939
oPRX 2599+5
DPRX 259949
QPRX 259950
DPRX 259e54
DPRX 259e57
DPRX 259958
QPRX 259967
DPRX 259965
DPRX 259967
DPRX 259968
DPRX 259972
DPRX 25925I

DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX

DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
qPRX
qPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX

259253
259256
259257
259255
259239
259242
259243
259245




